

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region X
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY



September 7, 2023

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 304, s. 2023

DIVISION MEETING WITH SUPREME ELEMENTARY AND SUPREME SECONDARY LEARNER GOVERNMENT PRESIDENTS AND SCHOOL HEADS

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
CID and SGOD Chief Education Supervisors
Education Program Supervisors
Public Schools District In-Charge
Public Elementary and Secondary School Heads
Division Office Personnel

- 1. In accordaPnce with DepEd Order No. 47, s. 2014 titled "Constitution and By-Laws of the Supreme Pupil Government and Supreme Student Government in Elementary and Secondary Schools", the Department of Education (DepEd) recognizes that the Student Government Program (SGP), through the Supreme Pupil Government and Supreme Student Government (SSG), is the foremost co-curricular learner-led organization authorized to operate and implement pertinent programs, projects, and activities in all schools nationwide.
- 2. In line with this, the Division of Tangub City through the Schools Governance and Operations Division (SGOD) will conduct a Division meeting to all Supreme Elementary Learner Government (SELG) and Supreme Secondary Learner Government (SSLG) Presidents with their School Heads on September 18, 2023, 1:00 PM at the Division Office Conference Hall.
- 3. This activity aims to:
 - a. plan out activities for School Year 2023-2024; and
 - b. update/report accomplishments for the last school year.
- 4. Participants to this meeting are the Supreme Elementary Learner Government (SELG) and Supreme Secondary Learner Government (SSLG) Presidents with their School Heads.

5. Immediate dissemination and compliance to this Memorandum is desired.

SHAMBAEN A ABANTAS-USMAN, Phil CESE

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

OIC- Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

Address: Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City

Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988